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Dear Simon

Response to your request for official information

133 Molesworth St
PO Box 5013
Wellington 6145
New Zealand
T+64 4 496 2000

Thank you for your request of 22 June 2018 under the Official Information Act 1982

(the Act) for

“What guidance and or correspondence has the MOH issued in respect to the
PMCSA report on methamphetamine contamination to any and all

business/government agencies/councils?”.

The information requested is attached.

As summarised below, all information is withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act, to
protect the privacy of natural persons.

No. | Date Title Information Withheld Grounds
1 22 June 2018 | General web inquiry Mobile phone number of S 9(2)(a)
official and personal details
of industry member
2 22 June 2018 | Re: Fw: Mobile phone number of S 9(2)(a)
Methamphetamine official and personal details
contamination in of public health staff
residential properties: member; some information
Exposures, risk levels, | out of scope
and interpretation of
standards
3 17 June 2018 | Re: Fw: HealthProtect: | Mobile phone number of S 9(2)(a)
FW: Methamphetamine | official and personal details
NZS 8510:2017 vs Sir | of local government and
Gluckman’s Report — LGNZ officials
Clarity for TAs
4 15 June 2018 | Re: Urgent information | Mobile phone number of S 9(2)(a)
required official and personal details
of member of industry
members
5 15 June 2018 | Methamphetamine — Mobile phone number of S 9(2)(a)
further query official and personal details
of member of local authority
representatives
6 11 June 2018 | RE: Methamphetamine | Mobile phone number of S 9(2)(a)




in residential properties | official and personal details
of member of DHB
representatives

7 1 June 2018 | RE: Meth Standard Mobile phone numbers of S 9(2)(a)
officials
8 31 May 2018 | Re: Meth Guide Lines Mobile phone number of S 9(2)(a)
official and personal details
of member of industry
members

| trust this information fulfils your request. You have the right, under section 28 of the
Act, to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision to withhold information under this
request.

Yours sincerely

e

Dr Stewart Jessa
Director
Protection Regulation Assurance



